il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From March 18 to 21, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,239 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents.
The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was

conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,239 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1]1 The federal government currently offers financial support
to power providers.

What type of power provider do you think the federal
government should provide more financial support to:

[2] The U.S. government has a series of tax credits to lower
the cost of new clean energy projects. Under the current
system, most businesses can't take advantage of their clean
energy tax credits directly and must strike deals with banks to
get the benefits.

Would you support or oppose reforms that would make it
easier for power providers to access the government's clean
energy tax credits?

[31 Some lawmakers have proposed reforming the current
system of clean energy tax credits to allow businesses to
directly receive funding from the government to finance their
clean energy projects.

Supporters of these reforms say that if communities want to
build new clean energy projects, they should not have to rely
on Wall Street bankers and lawyers who slow down the
process.

Opponents of these reforms say that developers have
successfully built new clean energy projects across the country
using these tax credits and we should leave the system alone.

Knowing what you know now, do you support or oppose these
reforms for clean energy tax credits?

Page 1/1 (H6BBYS)

D I R

Power providers that primarily
generate electricity from oil, gas,
andcoal............. ..ol 34% 17% 26% 57%
Power providers that primarily
generate electricity from clean
energy sources such as wind and
solarenergy ............ . 58 76 62 37
Don'tknow ..................... 8 7 13 7

D I R
Strongly support ................ 27% 37% 25% 17%
Somewhat support .............. 44 48 45 40
Somewhat oppose . .............. 1 5 10 17
Strongly oppose ... 8 2 8 16
Don'tknow ..................... 10 9 12 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ......cvvvvnn.. 71% 85% 70% 57%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ...t 19 7 18 33
SUPPORT (NET) ...........ove.. +52  +78 +52 +24

D [ R
Strongly support ................ 20% 28% 23% 10%
Somewhat support .............. 45 51 44 39
Somewhat oppose . .............. 13 8 10 22
Strongly oppose . ...l 10 5 9 16
Don'tknow ..................... 12 8 14 14
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ... 65% 79% 67% 49%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ..ot 23 13 19 38
SUPPORT (NET) .......ccvvvvnn.. +42  +66 +48 +11



